was realized and forwarded to the Minister in charge of Public works Yaounde for funding. In the 2018

Financial Year of the Republic of Cameroon within the framework of the programmed budget of the 2018

Public Investment Budget (PIB 2018), the said project was financed as per the budget head at the cost of

thirty one million (31,000,000) FCFA. After obtaining the financing, relevant adjustments were carried

out to ensure that the tasks retained to be accomplished for proper and complete execution of the project

are commensurate to the amount provided for the realization of the items spelled out in the bill of